
Feldschiessen 2025 

Schiessplan 33 – Kölliken 

Gesamtranglisten 



Feldschiessen 2025 300m

33 Kölliken MSV 

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
1 Bachmann Markus 70 1961 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
2 Stiefel Peter 69 1965 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
3 Bichsel Julia 68 2010 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
4 Burgherr Sonja 68 1961 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
5 Surber Markus 68 1961 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
6 Zimmerli Robert 67 1953 SV StGw-57 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
7 Zimmerli Roland 67 1976 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
8 Müller Roger 67 1979 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
9 Bleiker Hansruedi 67 1981 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  

10 Petkovic Jovan 66 1997 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
11 Schmid Fabian 66 2003 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
12 Biedermann Kurt 65 1954 SV StGw-57 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
13 Kreckel Joseph 65 1956 V StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
14 Kaiser Kurt 65 1957 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
15 Ernst Dieter 65 1959 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
16 Poppler Roland 65 1964 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
17 Kyburz Patrick 65 1974 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
18 Müller Manfred 65 1977 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
19 Schweizer Marcel 65 1978 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
20 Röllin Sandro 65 1981 E StGw-57 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
21 Renggli Dario 65 1996 E Kar X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
22 Rufli Elia 64 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
23 Wüest Marcel 64 1966 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
24 Lüscher Ulrich 64 1967 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
25 Brunner Peter 64 1971 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
26 Zimmerli Roger 64 1973 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
27 Weibel Andreas 64 1992 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
28 Menz Dominic 64 1994 E StGw-57 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
29 Lorenz Johannes 64 2003 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
30 Oppliger Timon 64 2003 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
31 Jakob Heinz 63 1949 SV StGw-57 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
32 Meyer Hans Peter 63 1954 SV StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
33 Hagenbuch Ursula 63 1955 SV StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
34 Matter Ueli 63 1960 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
35 Haller Hanspeter 63 1977 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
36 Lüscher Marcel 63 1977 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
37 Belau René 63 1978 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
38 Joller Renato 63 1982 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
39 Bachmann Stefan 63 1985 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
40 Hubmann Sandra Michaela 63 1986 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
41 Scherer Yvonne 63 1987 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
42 Kaiser Martin 63 1988 E Kar X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
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43 Stiefel Kevin 63 1993 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
44 Bertschi Beat 62 1962 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
45 Schärer Ulrich 62 1967 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
46 Zimmerli Oliver 62 1968 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
47 Müller Heinz 62 1974 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
48 Fuchs Simon 62 1977 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
49 Kern Matthias 62 1986 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
50 Fischer Marc 62 1991 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
51 Renggli Sandro 62 1992 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
52 Heeb Markus 62 1995 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
53 Maibach Noé 62 2003 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
54 Roos Elias 61 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
55 Maibach Livio 61 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
56 Luginbühl Stephan 61 1957 V StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
57 Zehnder Daniel 61 1960 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
58 Schulz Eric 61 1961 V Kar X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
59 Wälty Jürg Daniel 61 1962 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
60 Tschiemer Ulrich 61 1964 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
61 Burgherr Rolf 61 1969 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
62 Lüscher Max 61 1969 S StGw-57 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
63 Brechbühl Thomas 61 1972 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
64 Lehmann Olivier 61 1972 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
65 Lüscher Peter 61 1972 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
66 Gygax Diego 61 1973 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
67 Hochuli Norbert 61 1974 S StGw-57 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
68 Pfister Simon 61 1978 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
69 Wyss Stefan 61 1981 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
70 Segessenmann Stefan 61 1982 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
71 Hagenbuch Adrian 61 1984 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
72 Leuenberger Benjamin 61 1984 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
73 Gianneli Raul 61 1992 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
74 Hilfiker Pascal 61 1995 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
75 Eichenberger Joel 61 2004 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
76 Graber Mael 60 2010 U17 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
77 Uhlmann Ernst 60 1947 SV StGw-57 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
78 Boschung René 60 1957 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
79 Lüscher Jakob 60 1961 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
80 Burgherr Heinz 60 1962 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
81 Poppler Daniela 60 1963 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
82 Arrisati Franco 60 1964 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
83 Rost Roland 60 1965 V StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
84 Weibel Ute 60 1965 V StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
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85 Rytz Hanspeter 60 1969 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
86 Rüegg Christoph 60 1978 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
87 König Marc 60 1979 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
88 Hagenbuch Reto 60 1982 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
89 Wegmüller Domenic 60 1982 E Kar X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
90 Neeser Christoph Matthias 60 1983 E Kar X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
91 Hufschmid Lukas 60 1991 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
92 Hilfiker Patrick 60 1992 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
93 Wälty Daniel 60 1993 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
94 Schüttel Christian 60 1996 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
95 Schär Nick 60 1997 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
96 Trüssel Raphael 59 2010 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
97 Felder Tobias 59 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
98 Bossi Oliver 59 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
99 Bürge Elia David 59 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  

100 Hilfiker René 59 1953 SV StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
101 Hagenbuch Ernst 59 1954 SV StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
102 Lüscher Ulrich 59 1965 V StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
103 Lienhard René 59 1974 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
104 Borer Raphael 59 1984 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
105 Joller Guido 59 1987 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
106 Schatt Thomas 59 1987 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
107 Hufschmid Fabian 59 1989 E StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
108 Hartmann André 59 1990 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
109 Jent Janick 59 1992 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
110 Obrecht Linus 59 1995 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
111 Hasch Richard 59 1996 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
112 Hagmann Ruedi 58 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
113 Hilfiker Ernst 58 1943 SV StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
114 Zimmerli Trudi 58 1948 SV StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
115 Kyburz Stefan 58 1969 S StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
116 Bossard Thomas 58 1974 S StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
117 Eich Christoph 58 1974 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
118 Celli Roberto 58 1982 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
119 Kaiser Florian 58 1984 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
120 Aeberhard Andreas 58 1992 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
121 Graber Jonas 58 1993 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
122 Gross Robin 58 1994 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
123 Avvisati Silvio 58 1999 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
124 Bless Manuel 58 2000 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
125 Jost Elias 58 2002 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
126 Fringeli Kai 57 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
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127 Hasanaj Dejvid 57 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
128 Müller Alexia 57 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
129 Müller Simon 57 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
130 Erismann Florian 57 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
131 Oberholzer Daniel 57 1961 V StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
132 Zürrer Thomas 57 1968 S StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
133 Hunziker Michael 57 1990 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
134 Hunziker Yves 57 1992 E StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
135 Fischer Reto 57 1993 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
136 Rüfenach Mike 57 1993 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
137 Schneider Pascal 57 1993 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
138 Kammermann Lia 57 1998 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
139 Zimmermann Mirjam 57 1999 E StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
140 Fritschi Tobias 57 2000 E StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
141 Morina Gent 56 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
142 Lüscher Tim 56 2008 U19 StGw-90 X X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
143 Steiner Beat 56 1949 SV StGw-57 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
144 Leuenberger Hans 56 1966 S StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
145 Fischer Michael 56 1990 E StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
146 Matter Lukas 56 1992 E StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
147 Usejni Sebrit 56 1992 E StGw-90 X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
148 Vitali Fabio 56 1993 E StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
149 Bernhardsgrütter Roger 56 1996 E StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
150 Rufli Tobia 55 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
151 Eich Yannick 55 2005 U21 StGw-90 X X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
152 Lutzer Philipp 55 1985 E StGw-90 X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
153 Heeb Martin 55 1988 E StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
154 Trachsel Christian 55 1993 E StGw-90 X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
155 Wilhelm Manuel 55 1993 E StGw-90 X Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
156 Bachmann Christian 54 2012 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
157 Baumberger Rafael 54 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
158 Lüscher Marco 54 1976 S StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
159 Matter Susanne 54 1982 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
160 Frey Cyrille 54 1985 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
161 Heeb Jan 54 1990 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
162 Rytz Timon 54 2004 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
163 Rohr Louis 53 2007 U19 StGw-90 X Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
164 Schweizer Dylan 53 2006 U21 StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
165 Lüscher Michael 53 2005 U21 StGw-90 X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
166 Schenk Manfred 53 1961 V StGw-90 X Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
167 Keller Christof 53 1966 S StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
168 Trigili Andrea Luigi 53 1966 S StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
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169 Arrisati Ursula 53 1967 S StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
170 Jakob Thomas 53 1971 S StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
171 Kotz Michael 53 1974 S StGw-57 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
172 Begert Fabian 53 1988 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
173 Joller Jamie 53 1990 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
174 Schuler Lean 52 2006 U21 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
175 Kaiser Alfred 52 1954 SV StGw-57 X Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
176 Huggler Remo 52 1984 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
177 Eyer Claudio 52 1988 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
178 Baumann Stefan 52 1994 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
179 Müller Severin 52 1995 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
180 Menz Sina 52 1997 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
181 Hagmann Jonas 51 2012 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
182 Schweizer Ronan 51 2008 U19 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
183 Migga Enrico 51 1972 S StGw-57 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
184 Kathriner Raphael 51 1978 S StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
185 Werfeli Tiziana 51 1987 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
186 Hajdari Valdet 51 1992 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
187 Ozan Elif 50 2010 U17 StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
188 Liechti Til 50 2009 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
189 Gabriel Markus 50 1965 V StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
190 Obrist Reto 50 1981 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
191 Huggler Johanna 50 1987 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
192 Müller Roland 50 1988 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
193 Bracher Marco 50 1991 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
194 Bossard Janis 50 2002 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
195 Ukaj Arsim 50 2002 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
196 Ozan Esma 49 2006 U21 StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
197 Zürrer Elias 49 2006 U21 StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
198 Heidelberger Daniel 49 1967 S StGw-57 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
199 Bircher Fabian 49 1985 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
200 Löwel Marcel 49 1988 E StGw-57 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
201 Hollinger Martina 49 1989 E StGw-90 Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
202 Atputarasa Sharusham 49 2000 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
203 Haller Nils 48 2012 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
204 Obrist Justin 48 2005 U21 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
205 Bichsel Matthias 48 1967 S StGw-57 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
206 Segessenmann Kai 47 2008 U19 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
207 Müller Nina 47 2007 U19 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
208 Bürge Matthias 47 1977 S StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
209 Dennler André 47 1977 S StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
210 Bak Piotr 47 1989 E StGw-90 Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
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211 Zürrer Lukas 47 2000 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
212 Hilfiker Markus 46 1959 V StGw-57 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
213 Hartmann Thomas 46 1960 V StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
214 Werfeli Hansjörg 46 1964 V StGw-57 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
215 Stalder Marcel 46 1977 S StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
216 Peter Patrick 46 1981 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
217 Thachett Aaryen 45 2010 U17 StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
218 Lehner Christoph 45 1990 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
219 Baumann Patrick 45 1996 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
220 Reck Bryan 45 1997 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
221 Bernhardsgrütter Jan 45 1998 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
222 Poquérus Timothée 44 2012 U17 StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
223 Lüscher Kenny 44 2007 U19 StGw-57 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
224 Wüsten Nick 44 1994 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
225 Bär Stefan 43 1991 E StGw-90 Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft 
226 Jost Raphael 43 2001 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
227 Bichsel-Wingeier Manuela 42 1977 S StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
228 Andrist Isabelle 42 1982 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
229 Biser Daniel 42 1996 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
230 Ukaj Besnik 42 2000 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
231 Bitterlin Julia 41 1997 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
232 Hirsbrunner Sandro 41 1997 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
233 Rüetschi Yannis 38 2005 U21 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
234 Portmann Peter 36 1945 SV Kar Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
235 Heeb Andres 36 1957 V StGw-57 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
236 Bürge Tanja 36 1980 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
237 Hunziker Roger 35 1983 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
238 Dietiker Christine 34 1990 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
239 Dennler Philippe 34 1995 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
240 Arrisati Mirco 33 2004 E StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
241 Hebeisen Sophon 32 1992 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
242 Bolliger Chantal 31 1991 E StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
243 Larcher Alois 29 1957 V StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
244 Brechbühl Dominic 27 2011 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 
245 Röllin Valerio 26 2015 U13 StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
246 Peter Noe 24 2010 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
247 Trüssel Nico 22 2012 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
248 Pfister Tia 22 2011 U17 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
249 Ochieng Harrison 15 1973 S StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
250 Thambiah Sankave 12 2000 E StGw-90 Safenwil Schützengesellschaft  
251 Leuenberger Ron 8 2015 U13 StGw-90 Kölliken Militärschiessverein  
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Feldschiessen 2025 300m

Hirschthal Schützengesellschaft

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
1 Bachmann Stefan 63 1985 E StGw-90 X X  
2 Scherer Yvonne 63 1987 E StGw-90 X X  
3 Neeser Christoph Matthias 60 1983 E Kar X X  
4 Hufschmid Lukas 60 1991 E StGw-90 X X  
5 Schüttel Christian 60 1996 E StGw-90 X X  
6 Borer Raphael 59 1984 E StGw-90 X X  
7 Schatt Thomas 59 1987 E StGw-90 X X  
8 Hufschmid Fabian 59 1989 E StGw-90 X X  
9 Kyburz Stefan 58 1969 S StGw-90 X X  

10 Lüscher Tim 56 2008 U19 StGw-90 X X  
11 Lutzer Philipp 55 1985 E StGw-90 X  
12 Trachsel Christian 55 1993 E StGw-90 X  
13 Rohr Louis 53 2007 U19 StGw-90 X  
14 Hollinger Martina 49 1989 E StGw-90  
15 Bak Piotr 47 1989 E StGw-90  
16 Bär Stefan 43 1991 E StGw-90  
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Feldschiessen 2025 300m

Kölliken Militärschiessverein

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
1 Stiefel Peter 69 1965 V StGw-90 X X  
2 Bichsel Julia 68 2010 U17 StGw-90 X X  
3 Burgherr Sonja 68 1961 V StGw-90 X X  
4 Müller Roger 67 1979 S StGw-90 X X  
5 Bleiker Hansruedi 67 1981 E StGw-90 X X  
6 Ernst Dieter 65 1959 V StGw-90 X X  
7 Kyburz Patrick 65 1974 S StGw-90 X X  
8 Müller Manfred 65 1977 S StGw-90 X X  
9 Schweizer Marcel 65 1978 S StGw-90 X X  

10 Zimmerli Roger 64 1973 S StGw-90 X X  
11 Lorenz Johannes 64 2003 E StGw-90 X X  
12 Belau René 63 1978 S StGw-90 X X  
13 Joller Renato 63 1982 E StGw-90 X X  
14 Hubmann Sandra Michaela 63 1986 E StGw-90 X X  
15 Stiefel Kevin 63 1993 E StGw-90 X X  
16 Fuchs Simon 62 1977 S StGw-90 X X  
17 Kern Matthias 62 1986 E StGw-90 X X  
18 Fischer Marc 62 1991 E StGw-90 X X  
19 Heeb Markus 62 1995 E StGw-90 X X  
20 Maibach Noé 62 2003 E StGw-90 X X  
21 Maibach Livio 61 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X  
22 Schulz Eric 61 1961 V Kar X X  
23 Wälty Jürg Daniel 61 1962 V StGw-90 X X  
24 Tschiemer Ulrich 61 1964 V StGw-90 X X  
25 Burgherr Rolf 61 1969 S StGw-90 X X  
26 Lüscher Max 61 1969 S StGw-57 X X  
27 Lehmann Olivier 61 1972 S StGw-90 X X  
28 Gygax Diego 61 1973 S StGw-90 X X  
29 Hochuli Norbert 61 1974 S StGw-57 X X  
30 Pfister Simon 61 1978 S StGw-90 X X  
31 Segessenmann Stefan 61 1982 E StGw-90 X X  
32 Leuenberger Benjamin 61 1984 E StGw-90 X X  
33 Eichenberger Joel 61 2004 E StGw-90 X X  
34 Boschung René 60 1957 V StGw-57 X X  
35 Burgherr Heinz 60 1962 V StGw-90 X X  
36 Rüegg Christoph 60 1978 S StGw-90 X X  
37 König Marc 60 1979 S StGw-90 X X  
38 Wälty Daniel 60 1993 E StGw-90 X X  
39 Trüssel Raphael 59 2010 U17 StGw-90 X X  
40 Bossi Oliver 59 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X  
41 Joller Guido 59 1987 E StGw-90 X X  
42 Jent Janick 59 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
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43 Hasch Richard 59 1996 E StGw-90 X X  
44 Hagmann Ruedi 58 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X  
45 Zimmerli Trudi 58 1948 SV StGw-90 X X  
46 Bossard Thomas 58 1974 S StGw-90 X X  
47 Celli Roberto 58 1982 E StGw-90 X X  
48 Graber Jonas 58 1993 E StGw-90 X X  
49 Gross Robin 58 1994 E StGw-90 X X  
50 Bless Manuel 58 2000 E StGw-90 X X  
51 Jost Elias 58 2002 E StGw-90 X X  
52 Fringeli Kai 57 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X  
53 Hasanaj Dejvid 57 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X  
54 Erismann Florian 57 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X  
55 Hunziker Michael 57 1990 E StGw-90 X X  
56 Fischer Reto 57 1993 E StGw-90 X X  
57 Rüfenach Mike 57 1993 E StGw-90 X X  
58 Schneider Pascal 57 1993 E StGw-90 X X  
59 Kammermann Lia 57 1998 E StGw-90 X X  
60 Fritschi Tobias 57 2000 E StGw-90 X X  
61 Morina Gent 56 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X  
62 Leuenberger Hans 56 1966 S StGw-90 X  
63 Fischer Michael 56 1990 E StGw-90 X  
64 Matter Lukas 56 1992 E StGw-90 X  
65 Vitali Fabio 56 1993 E StGw-90 X  
66 Bernhardsgrütter Roger 56 1996 E StGw-90 X  
67 Heeb Martin 55 1988 E StGw-90 X  
68 Baumberger Rafael 54 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X  
69 Matter Susanne 54 1982 E StGw-90  
70 Heeb Jan 54 1990 E StGw-90  
71 Schweizer Dylan 53 2006 U21 StGw-90 X  
72 Schenk Manfred 53 1961 V StGw-90 X  
73 Begert Fabian 53 1988 E StGw-90  
74 Joller Jamie 53 1990 E StGw-90  
75 Schuler Lean 52 2006 U21 StGw-90  
76 Huggler Remo 52 1984 E StGw-90  
77 Eyer Claudio 52 1988 E StGw-90  
78 Hagmann Jonas 51 2012 U17 StGw-90  
79 Schweizer Ronan 51 2008 U19 StGw-90  
80 Kathriner Raphael 51 1978 S StGw-90  
81 Hajdari Valdet 51 1992 E StGw-90  
82 Liechti Til 50 2009 U17 StGw-90  
83 Gabriel Markus 50 1965 V StGw-90  
84 Obrist Reto 50 1981 E StGw-90  

Feldschiessen 2025 300m

Kölliken Militärschiessverein

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
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85 Huggler Johanna 50 1987 E StGw-90  
86 Müller Roland 50 1988 E StGw-90  
87 Bracher Marco 50 1991 E StGw-90  
88 Bossard Janis 50 2002 E StGw-90  
89 Bircher Fabian 49 1985 E StGw-90  
90 Obrist Justin 48 2005 U21 StGw-90  
91 Bichsel Matthias 48 1967 S StGw-57  
92 Segessenmann Kai 47 2008 U19 StGw-90  
93 Müller Nina 47 2007 U19 StGw-90  
94 Dennler André 47 1977 S StGw-90  
95 Hartmann Thomas 46 1960 V StGw-90  
96 Peter Patrick 46 1981 E StGw-90  
97 Lehner Christoph 45 1990 E StGw-90  
98 Bernhardsgrütter Jan 45 1998 E StGw-90  
99 Lüscher Kenny 44 2007 U19 StGw-57  

100 Wüsten Nick 44 1994 E StGw-90  
101 Jost Raphael 43 2001 E StGw-90  
102 Bichsel-Wingeier Manuela 42 1977 S StGw-90  
103 Andrist Isabelle 42 1982 E StGw-90  
104 Biser Daniel 42 1996 E StGw-90  
105 Bitterlin Julia 41 1997 E StGw-90  
106 Hirsbrunner Sandro 41 1997 E StGw-90  
107 Rüetschi Yannis 38 2005 U21 StGw-90  
108 Heeb Andres 36 1957 V StGw-57  
109 Hunziker Roger 35 1983 E StGw-90  
110 Dietiker Christine 34 1990 E StGw-90  
111 Dennler Philippe 34 1995 E StGw-90  
112 Hebeisen Sophon 32 1992 E StGw-90  
113 Bolliger Chantal 31 1991 E StGw-90  
114 Larcher Alois 29 1957 V StGw-90  
115 Peter Noe 24 2010 U17 StGw-90  
116 Trüssel Nico 22 2012 U17 StGw-90  
117 Pfister Tia 22 2011 U17 StGw-90  
118 Ochieng Harrison 15 1973 S StGw-90  
119 Leuenberger Ron 8 2015 U13 StGw-90  
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Feldschiessen 2025 300m

Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
1 Bachmann Markus 70 1961 V StGw-90 X X  
2 Surber Markus 68 1961 V StGw-57 X X  
3 Kaiser Kurt 65 1957 V StGw-57 X X  
4 Poppler Roland 65 1964 V StGw-57 X X  
5 Renggli Dario 65 1996 E Kar X X  
6 Lüscher Ulrich 64 1967 S StGw-90 X X  
7 Weibel Andreas 64 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
8 Hagenbuch Ursula 63 1955 SV StGw-90 X X  
9 Matter Ueli 63 1960 V StGw-90 X X  

10 Haller Hanspeter 63 1977 S StGw-90 X X  
11 Lüscher Marcel 63 1977 S StGw-90 X X  
12 Kaiser Martin 63 1988 E Kar X X  
13 Bertschi Beat 62 1962 V StGw-57 X X  
14 Müller Heinz 62 1974 S StGw-90 X X  
15 Renggli Sandro 62 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
16 Zehnder Daniel 61 1960 V StGw-57 X X  
17 Brechbühl Thomas 61 1972 S StGw-90 X X  
18 Lüscher Peter 61 1972 S StGw-90 X X  
19 Wyss Stefan 61 1981 E StGw-90 X X  
20 Hagenbuch Adrian 61 1984 E StGw-90 X X  
21 Lüscher Jakob 60 1961 V StGw-90 X X  
22 Poppler Daniela 60 1963 V StGw-90 X X  
23 Arrisati Franco 60 1964 V StGw-90 X X  
24 Weibel Ute 60 1965 V StGw-90 X X  
25 Rytz Hanspeter 60 1969 S StGw-90 X X  
26 Hagenbuch Reto 60 1982 E StGw-90 X X  
27 Wegmüller Domenic 60 1982 E Kar X X  
28 Hagenbuch Ernst 59 1954 SV StGw-90 X X  
29 Lüscher Ulrich 59 1965 V StGw-57 X X  
30 Lienhard René 59 1974 S StGw-90 X X  
31 Hartmann André 59 1990 E StGw-90 X X  
32 Hilfiker Ernst 58 1943 SV StGw-90 X X  
33 Kaiser Florian 58 1984 E StGw-90 X X  
34 Aeberhard Andreas 58 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
35 Avvisati Silvio 58 1999 E StGw-90 X X  
36 Zimmermann Mirjam 57 1999 E StGw-57 X X  
37 Steiner Beat 56 1949 SV StGw-57 X X  
38 Usejni Sebrit 56 1992 E StGw-90 X  
39 Bachmann Christian 54 2012 U17 StGw-90 X X  
40 Frey Cyrille 54 1985 E StGw-90  
41 Rytz Timon 54 2004 E StGw-90  
42 Lüscher Michael 53 2005 U21 StGw-90 X  
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43 Arrisati Ursula 53 1967 S StGw-90  
44 Kotz Michael 53 1974 S StGw-57  
45 Kaiser Alfred 52 1954 SV StGw-57 X  
46 Baumann Stefan 52 1994 E StGw-90  
47 Müller Severin 52 1995 E StGw-90  
48 Ukaj Arsim 50 2002 E StGw-90  
49 Löwel Marcel 49 1988 E StGw-57  
50 Haller Nils 48 2012 U17 StGw-90  
51 Stalder Marcel 46 1977 S StGw-90  
52 Baumann Patrick 45 1996 E StGw-90  
53 Ukaj Besnik 42 2000 E StGw-90  
54 Portmann Peter 36 1945 SV Kar  
55 Arrisati Mirco 33 2004 E StGw-90  
56 Brechbühl Dominic 27 2011 U17 StGw-90  

Feldschiessen 2025 300m

Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
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Feldschiessen 2025 300m

Safenwil Schützengesellschaft

25.05.2025

Rang Teilnehmer Resultat Jahrgang Waffe KA AK
1 Zimmerli Robert 67 1953 SV StGw-57 X X  
2 Zimmerli Roland 67 1976 S StGw-90 X X  
3 Petkovic Jovan 66 1997 E StGw-90 X X  
4 Schmid Fabian 66 2003 E StGw-90 X X  
5 Biedermann Kurt 65 1954 SV StGw-57 X X  
6 Kreckel Joseph 65 1956 V StGw-90 X X  
7 Röllin Sandro 65 1981 E StGw-57 X X  
8 Rufli Elia 64 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X  
9 Wüest Marcel 64 1966 S StGw-90 X X  

10 Brunner Peter 64 1971 S StGw-90 X X  
11 Menz Dominic 64 1994 E StGw-57 X X  
12 Oppliger Timon 64 2003 E StGw-90 X X  
13 Jakob Heinz 63 1949 SV StGw-57 X X  
14 Meyer Hans Peter 63 1954 SV StGw-90 X X  
15 Schärer Ulrich 62 1967 S StGw-90 X X  
16 Zimmerli Oliver 62 1968 S StGw-90 X X  
17 Roos Elias 61 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X  
18 Luginbühl Stephan 61 1957 V StGw-90 X X  
19 Gianneli Raul 61 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
20 Hilfiker Pascal 61 1995 E StGw-90 X X  
21 Graber Mael 60 2010 U17 StGw-90 X X  
22 Uhlmann Ernst 60 1947 SV StGw-57 X X  
23 Rost Roland 60 1965 V StGw-90 X X  
24 Hilfiker Patrick 60 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
25 Schär Nick 60 1997 E StGw-90 X X  
26 Felder Tobias 59 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X  
27 Bürge Elia David 59 2006 U21 StGw-90 X X  
28 Hilfiker René 59 1953 SV StGw-90 X X  
29 Obrecht Linus 59 1995 E StGw-90 X X  
30 Eich Christoph 58 1974 S StGw-90 X X  
31 Müller Alexia 57 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X  
32 Müller Simon 57 2007 U19 StGw-90 X X  
33 Oberholzer Daniel 57 1961 V StGw-90 X X  
34 Zürrer Thomas 57 1968 S StGw-90 X X  
35 Hunziker Yves 57 1992 E StGw-90 X X  
36 Rufli Tobia 55 2009 U17 StGw-90 X X  
37 Eich Yannick 55 2005 U21 StGw-90 X X  
38 Wilhelm Manuel 55 1993 E StGw-90 X  
39 Lüscher Marco 54 1976 S StGw-90  
40 Keller Christof 53 1966 S StGw-90  
41 Trigili Andrea Luigi 53 1966 S StGw-90  
42 Jakob Thomas 53 1971 S StGw-90  
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43 Menz Sina 52 1997 E StGw-90  
44 Migga Enrico 51 1972 S StGw-57  
45 Werfeli Tiziana 51 1987 E StGw-90  
46 Ozan Elif 50 2010 U17 StGw-90  
47 Ozan Esma 49 2006 U21 StGw-90  
48 Zürrer Elias 49 2006 U21 StGw-90  
49 Heidelberger Daniel 49 1967 S StGw-57  
50 Atputarasa Sharusham 49 2000 E StGw-90  
51 Bürge Matthias 47 1977 S StGw-90  
52 Zürrer Lukas 47 2000 E StGw-90  
53 Hilfiker Markus 46 1959 V StGw-57  
54 Werfeli Hansjörg 46 1964 V StGw-57  
55 Thachett Aaryen 45 2010 U17 StGw-90  
56 Reck Bryan 45 1997 E StGw-90  
57 Poquérus Timothée 44 2012 U17 StGw-90  
58 Bürge Tanja 36 1980 E StGw-90  
59 Röllin Valerio 26 2015 U13 StGw-90  
60 Thambiah Sankave 12 2000 E StGw-90  
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